

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2150, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 10, line 9, delete "9" and insert "8"

1.3 Page 23, after line 25, insert:

1.4 "Sec. 13. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 256.969, is amended by adding a
1.5 subdivision to read:

1.6 Subd. 3d. Rate increase for seamless continuity of care. (a) The total payment
1.7 for fee for service admissions occurring on or after September 1, 2014, through June 30,
1.8 2015, made to hospitals for inpatient services before third-party liability and spend down,
1.9 is increased by three percent from the current statutory rates for all hospitals that meet
1.10 the requirements of paragraph (b). Facilities defined under subdivision 16, long-term
1.11 hospitals as determined under the Medicare program, children's hospitals whose inpatients
1.12 are predominantly under 18 years of age, and payments under managed care are excluded
1.13 from this rate increase.

1.14 (b) Only those hospitals that participate as in-network providers in every insurance
1.15 affordability program listed in section 256B.02, subdivision 19, and in so doing, provide
1.16 access to seamless continuity of care across all insurance affordability programs, are
1.17 eligible for the rate increase provided in paragraph (a). The commissioner shall consult
1.18 with the commissioners of health and commerce to determine whether a hospital meets
1.19 this requirement."

1.20 Page 35, after line 7, insert:

1.21 "Sec. 28. Laws 2013, chapter 108, article 1, section 24, the effective date, is amended
1.22 to read:

1.23 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective ~~January~~ July 1, 2014.

1.24 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

2.1 Page 61, line 3, delete "there is" and insert "he or she experiences" and after the
 2.2 second "or" insert "needs"

2.3 Page 61, line 4, delete "the need for"

2.4 Page 95, line 27, before "A" insert "(a)"

2.5 Page 95, line 30, after the period, insert "(b)"

2.6 Page 96, line 4, after the period, insert "This paragraph is in effect for appeals filed
 2.7 between January 1, 2015, and December 31, 2016."

2.8 Page 143, delete section 54

2.9 Page 148, delete section 56

2.10 Page 162, after line 9, insert:

2.11 "Sec. 16. **RECOMMENDATIONS; DRAFT LEGISLATION;**

2.12 **IMPLEMENTATION PLAN; UNIFORM PUBLIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**

2.13 **ELIGIBILITY.**

2.14 The commissioner of human services, in consultation with counties, tribes, and
 2.15 program participants shall prepare draft legislation to implement uniform public assistance
 2.16 program eligibility and verification for the following programs: general assistance
 2.17 under Minnesota Statutes, chapter 256D; Minnesota supplemental aid under Minnesota
 2.18 Statutes, chapter 256D; group residential housing under Minnesota Statutes, chapter 256I;
 2.19 and the Minnesota family investment program under Minnesota Statutes, chapter 256J.
 2.20 In order to provide further uniformity and simplification of assistance programs under
 2.21 Minnesota Statutes, chapters 256D, 256I, and 256J, the commissioner of human services,
 2.22 in consultation with counties, tribes, and program participants, may prepare legislation
 2.23 to plan for the implementation of prospective budgeting, three-month reporting, uniform
 2.24 reporting, and budgeting standards. The commissioner may provide recommendations
 2.25 and a plan for implementation to the legislative committees with jurisdiction over health
 2.26 and human services policy and finance."

2.27 Page 162, line 33, delete "73,849,000" and insert "73,853,000"

2.28 Page 163, line 2, delete "71,502,000" and insert "71,506,000"

2.29 Page 163, line 27, delete "63,744,000" and insert "63,594,000"

2.30 Page 164, line 12, delete "1,180,000" and insert "1,334,000"

2.31 Page 164, line 13, delete "\$425,000" and insert "\$579,000"

2.32 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.33 Amend the title accordingly

2.34 Adjust amounts accordingly